Illinois law.

[bookmark: _GoBack]SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 12 Ill. Reg. 1601, effective January 1, 1988, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 12 Ill. Reg. 9952, effective May 27, 1988; amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 11544, effective July 1, 1989; amended at 15 Ill. Reg. 11646, effective August 15, 1991; emergency amendment at 17 Ill. Reg. 1204, effective January 7, 1993, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired on June 7, 1993; amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 15899, effective September 20, 1993; amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 1117, effective January 20, 1995; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 21994, effective December 9, 1998; amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 13905, effective October 8, 2004; emergency amendment at 29 Ill. Reg. 14558, effective September 14, 2005, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 2373, effective February 3, 2006; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 7613, effective May 4, 2012; amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 20811, effective October 15, 2014; amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 6425, effective March 21, 2018; amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 15770, effective September 1, 2020.
